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Act 1997 read with Rule 17 of NEPRA (Tariff Standards and Procedure)
Rules, 1998 with respect to Recommendation of Consumer-end-Tariff of
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Enclosed please find herewith subject Corrigendum (01 page) with reference to subject
Decision of the Authority issued vide letter No. NEPRA/R/DG(Tariff)/TRF-100/19271-
19290 dated 25.07.2023.
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CORRIGENDOM REGARDING DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF
MOTION FILED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER SECTION 7 AND 31 OF THE
NEPRA ACT 1997 READ WITH RULE 17 OF THE NEPRA (TARTFF STANDARDS AND

PROCEDURE) RULES, 1998 WITH RESPECT TO RECOMMENDATION OF THE CONSUMER
END TARIFF OF XWDISCOS AND K-ELECTRIC

1.  The Authority has observed that in its decision dated July 25, 2023 issued vide No.
NEPRA/R/ADG(Tariff)/TRF- 100/19271-19290 in in the matter of motion filed by the
Federal Government under section 7 and 31(7) of the nepra act 1997 read with rule 17
of the mepra (tariff standards and procedure) rules, 1998 with respect to
recommendation of the consumer end tariff of XWDISCOs and K-Electric, an
amendment is required. Accordingly, the Authority has decided to replace the tariff
table along with notes in “Annex-C” for General Supply Tariff- Residential, with
following table and notes.
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NEPRA Determined Tarlff QaP icable Uniform TarlfT
FIXED VARIABLE ‘Quarterty TOTAL FIXED VARIAELE
8r. No. TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS CHARGES CHARGES Adjustment VARIABLE CHARGES CHARGES
Re /xW /N Re/RWh Ra/SWh Ra/kWh Re/kW/M Ra/kWh
| 1 #)|Far Sanctioned load less thao 5 KW
T i| Up to 30 Units - Life Line - 4.00| 4.00 - 3.95
#| 52 .100 Units - Life Line 26.96 12.71 35.67| 7.74
§ w| 001 . 100 Units 26.96 12.71 39.67] 7.74
1 = iv] 10l - 200 Units 28.95) 12.71 41.26 10.06
v| 001100 Units . 26.96] 12.71 39.67] - 16.48
wi| 101-200 Usits - 28.85 12.71 41.26) - 22.95
wil] 201- 300 Units - 29.76 121 42.47) - 27.14
g viit| 301- 400 Units . 30.81) 1271 43.52 - 32.03
g ix| 401- 500 Units 30.81 1271 43,82 33,24
5 x| 501- 600 Uaits 40.81 12.71 43.52 36.66]
xi| 601- 700 Uaits 30.81 12.71 43,82 37.80
| | x| Above 700 Vaits - 33.16 12.71 45.87 - 43.73
b)|Fer Sanctioned lozd 5 kW & above
Peak | Off Peak| Feak |Off-Peak| Peak [Off-Pesk Peak | Off-Peak
Tiime Of Use - 3437 30.9] 12.71] 1271 47.08] 432.90] - 41.89] 33.57|
Yor REFRA tarifl as por 's daclslon will be givan the benefit of only cue previous slah.
For NEFRA tarifl us por ‘s duclslon 1ife Une will not be given any slab benefit.

For NEPRA detarmined tariff as per Anthorlty's declaion for oe elab béueflt {a the nn.protectsd resldential consunier category slabs from 301-700, the slab rates of 201-300 slab would be usad for
peevious elad benefit upto 300 units.

Tor the purposs of GoP applicuble varlabls charges only protected rasldential cousumaern will be given the beaeflt of valy one previous aleb.

For tho purposs of GoP applicabte varlabla charges realdentisl Ufs line consumers will not be glven any slak begefit,

Uader tarliy A-1, there shall be minlmum mosthly customer charge st the foliowing rates wven If 20 energy is consumad.

a) Single Phase Connections: Rs. 78/- par consumer per month

) Thres Phiase Connectionst Ra. 180/ par consumer per mecth
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